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Southern Conference Men’s Soccer Championships To Begin Tuesday, Nov. 9
First round matches at higher seeded campus sites

2004 SoCon Men’s Soccer Standings
CONFERENCE OVERALL
STANDINGS W L T Pts GF GA W L
UNC Greensboro 6 0 1 19 21 5 17 1
College of Charleston 5 1 1 16 15 7 13 5
Appalachian State 4 2 1 13 7 9 9 6
Davidson 4 3 0 12 11 1 9 9
Georgia Southern 3 3 1 10 9 8 7 6
Furman 2 5 0 6 7 9 6 9
Elon 1 5 1 4 8 13 4 10
Wofford 0 6 1 1 3 19 3 15

T Pct GF GA
1 921 51 21
1 71 35 24
3  .583 25 30
1 .500 31 36
4 529 22 20
2 412 19 19
5 .342 22 33
1 184 13 45

LAST WEEK’S RESULTS

Tuesday, November 2
Wake Forest 2, Davidson 1

Wednesday, November 3

UNC Asheville 4, Davidson 1

Elon 1, Liberty 1

Georgia Southern 2, Mercer 1

Furman 2, Clemson 2

UNC Wilmington 3, #1 UNC Greenshoro
2

Appalachian State 1, Winthrop 0

Friday, November 5

Davidson 4, Charlotte 2

#22 College of Charleston 1, Alabama
A&M 0

Saturday, November 6

VMI 3, Wofford 0

Radford 1, Furman 0

Appalachian State 1, UNC Asheville 1
#1 UNC Greensbhoro 2, Winthrop 1

Sunday, November 7

*Davidson 1, Georgia Southern 0

College of Charleston 3, Coastal Carolina
2

Player of the Week

Davidson’s Mac Wilkie
SPARTANBURG, SC -- Mac Wilkie of
Davidson today was named the Southern
Conference men’s soccer Player of the Week
for the week of November 9.

Wilkie, a sophomore midfielder from
Jamesville, NY, recorded one goal and two
assists in the Wildcat’s three games during
the week, leading Davidson to a 2-1 record.
After dropping a game to ninth-ranked Wake
Forest, the ‘Cats rebounded to defeat UNC
Charlotte, 4-2, and Georgia Southern, 1-0.
During the match against the 49ers Wilkie
recorded two assists, including the assist
on the game winning goal. Two days later
against the Eagles he scored the game win-
ning goal to lift the Wildcats over Georgia
Southern, clinching the fourth-seed and a
first round home match in the 2004 SoCon
men’s soccer tournament. During the 2004
campaign Wilkie leads all Wildcats and is
second in the league with seven assists.

Davidson returns to the field on Tuesday,
November 9 as they host Georgia Southern
in the first round of the 2004 men’s soccer
championships at 7:00.

Other top performers for the week included
College of Charleston’s Ben Hollingsworth,
Philip Cavicchia of Appalachian State and
Scott Jones from UNC Greensboro.

THIS WEEK’S SCHEDULE

Tuesday, November 9
SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship First
Round at higher-seeded institutions

Friday, November 12
SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship Semi-
finals in Charleston, SC

Sunday, November 14
SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship in
Charleston, SC

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



2004 SoCon Men’s Soccer Composite Schedule

Wednesday, September 1

Elon 3, Radford 0

Charlotte 4, Appalachian State 3 (OT)
Davidson 1, Marquette 0

Mercer 2, Furman 1 (OT)

UNC Greensboro 2, #21 Virgina Tech 1
High Point 3, Wofford 2

Friday, September 3
College of Charleston 2, lona 1

Saturday, September 4
Appalachian State 2, Rider 1
Georgia Southern 1, Towson 0
Elon 1, UNC Asheville 1

UNC Greensboro 2, Clemson 0
Old Dominion 2, Davidson 0

Sunday, September 5

Lafayette 4, Appalachian State 0
Northwestern 4, College of Charleston 0
Coastal Carolina 2, Furman 0

Monday, September 6
Georgia Southern 1, UMBC 1
Gardner-Webb 2, Wofford 0

Tuesday, September 7
UNC Wilmington 2, Elon 1

Friday, September 10

Elon 1, North Carolina Wesleyan 1

College of Charleston 2, Bucknell 1 (Columbia, SC)
#7 UNC Greensboro 4, #21 UAB 2 (Davidson, NC)
Belmont 1, Wofford 0

Furman 0, Louisville 0

Davidson 5, Vanderbilt 2

Saturday, September 11
East Carolina 3, Georgia Southern 1

Sunday, September 12

Portland 2, College of Charleston 1 (Columbia, SC)
#7 UNC Greensboro 5, Vanderbilt 4 (Davidson, NC)
Wofford 2, Lipscomb 1

Harvard 1, Furman 0

Davidson 1, #21 UAB 0

Tuesday, September 14
Wofford 2, Limestone 0

Wednesday, September 15
Elon 2, East Carolina 1
Appalachian State 1, High Point 0

Thursday, September 16
San Francisco 3, Davidson 1 (Santa Clara, CA)

Friday, September 17

VCU 2, College of Charleston 1 (Richmond, VA)
Georgia State 4, Wofford 0

Georgia Southern 1, Kentucky 1

Saturday, September 18

*Elon 1, #3 UNC Greensboro 1
College of Charleston 4, Richmond 3
#4 Santa Clara 3, Davidson 0

Sunday, September 19

Georgia Southern 3, Louisville 0 (Lexington, KY)
Mercer 2, Wofford 0

Appalachian State 6, Longwood 1

Furman 2, Gardner-Webb 0

Tuesday, September 21
#4 UNC Greensboro 2 #23 Wake Forest 1

Wednesday, September 22
*Appalachian State 2, Elon 1

Thursday, September 23
College of Charleston 2, Jacksonville 1

Friday, September 24

Furman 2, Princeton, 1 (Spartanburg, SC)
Elon 2, St. Francis 1 (Harrisonburg, VA)
Liberty 1, Wofford 0

Saturday, September 25
High Point 2, Georgia Southern 0
* #4 UNC Greensboro 5, Appalachian State 0

Sunday, September 26

Princeton 4 Wofford 1

Elon 3, Longwood 2 (Harrisonburg, VA)
*College of Charleston 3, Davidson 1
Furman 4, Liberty 1 (Spartanburg, SC)
Georgia Southern 2, Winthrop 1

Wednesday, September 29

Duke 3, Appalachian State 0

#2 UNC Greensboro 1, North Carolina 0
#15 South Carolina 4, Davidson 1

Friday, October 1
Rutgers 1, College of Charleston 0 (Piscataway, NJ)

Saturday, October 2

Appalachian State 3, Liberty 2
*Georgia Southern 2, Wofford 0
Campbell 2, Elon 1

* #2 UNC Greensboro 2, Furman 1

Sunday, October 3
College of Charleston 1 #11 St. John’s 0 (Piscataway,
NJ)

Tuesday, October 5
* #2 UNC Greenshoro 3, Georgia Southern 1
*College of Charleston 1, Appalachian State 0

Wednesday, October 6
*Furman 1, Elon 0

Saturday, October 9
*College of Charleston 1, Furman 0
#10 Virginia 4, Davidson 1

Sunday, October 10
*Appalachian State 1, Georgia Southern 0
*Elon 3, Wofford 0

Tuesday, October 12
*College of Charleston 3, Wofford 0
*#2 UNC Greenshoro 2, Davidson 1

Wednesday, October 13
*Georgia Southern 1, Furman 0
Clemson 4, Appalachian State 0
Elon 3, North Carolina 1

Friday, October 15

Davidson 4, Mercer 2 (Greensbhoro, NC)
Elon 1, High Point 1

#2 UNC Greensboro 2, Coastal Carolina 0

Saturday, October 16
*Appalachian State 1, Wofford 1

Sunday, October 17
Georgia Southern 1, Georgia State 1
#2 UNC Greensboro 1, Mercer 1

Davidson 1, Coastal Carolina 1 (Greenshoro, NC)

Tuesday, October 19
Wake Forest 2, Elon 0
*#1 UNC Greensboro 5 Wofford 0

Wednesday, October 20

College of Charleston 3, #13 South Carolina 0
*Davidson 2, Furman 1

Appalachian State 1, Radford 1

Saturday, October 23
*Davidson 2, Wofford 1
#1 UNC Greensboro 4, Charlotte 2

Sunday, October 24

*College of Charleston 3, Elon 0
Gardner-Webb 2, Georgia Southern 1
*Appalachian State 1, Furman 0

Tuesday, October 26
Wofford 2, Longwood1
*Davidson 3, Wofford 2

Wednesday, October 27

*Georgia Southern 2, #26 College of Charleston, 2
Furman 1, #25 South Carolina 0

#1 UNC Greenshoro 2, High Point 1

Saturday, October 30

*Appalachian State 2, Davidson 1

*Furman 3, Wofford 1

*#1 UNC Greensboro 3, #26 College of Charleston 1

Sunday, October 31
*Georgia Southern 3, Elon 1

Tuesday, November 2
Wake Forest 2, Davidson 1

Wednesday, November 3

UNC Asheville 4, Davidson 1

Elon 1, Liberty 1

Georgia Southern 2, Mercer 1

Furman 2, Clemson 2

UNC Wilmington 3, #1 UNC Greenshoro 2
Appalachian State 1, Winthrop 0

Friday, November 5
Davidson 4, Charlotte 2
#22 College of Charleston 1, Alabama A&M 0

Saturday, November 6

VMI 3, Wofford 0

Radford 1, Furman 0

Appalachian State 1, UNC Asheville 1
#1 UNC Greenshoro 2, Winthrop 1

Sunday, November 7

*Davidson 1, Georgia Southern 0

College of Charleston 3, Coastal Carolina 2

Tuesday, November 9

SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship First Round at
higher-seeded institutions

Friday, November 12
SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship Semifinals in
Charleston, SC

Sunday, November 14
SoCon Men’s Soccer Championship in Charleston, SC

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



SoCon Men’s Soccer vs Non-Conference (44-33-10)

America East Conference (0-0-1) 9/6 Coastal Carolina 2, Furman 0 lvy League (1-2)
9/6 Georgia Southern 1, UMBC 1 9/15 Appalachian State 1, High Point 0 9/12 Harvard 1, Furman 0
9/24  Liberty 1, Wofford 1 9/24  Furman 2, Princeton 1
Atlantic Coast Conference (4-5-1) 9/25 High Point 2, Georgia Southern 0 9/26  Princeton 4, Wofford 1
9/1  UNC Greensbhoro 2, #21 Virginia Tech 1 9/26  Furman 4, Liberty 1
9/4  UNC Greenshoro 2, #22 Clemson 0 9/26  Georgia Southern 2, Winthrop 1 Metro Atlantic Conference (2-0)
9/21 #4 UNC Greensboro 2, #23 Wake Forest 10/2  Appalachian State 3, Liberty 2 9/3  College of Charleston 2, lona 1
1 10/15 Elon 1, High Point 1 9/4  Appalachian State 2, Rider 1
9/29 #4 Duke 3, Appalachian State 10/15 #1 UNC Greensboro 2, Coastal Carolina 0
9/29 #2 UNC Greenshoro 1, North Carolina 0 10/17 Davidson 1, Coastal Carolina 1 Mid American Conference (1-0)
10/9  #10 Virginia 4, Davidson 1 10/20  Appalachian State 1, Radford 1 9/17 Georgia Southern 1, Kentucky 1
10/13  North Carolina 3, Elon 1 10/24  Gardner-Webb 2, Georgia Southern 1
10/13 Appalachian State 4, Clemson 0 10/27 #1 UNC Greensboro 3, High Point 2 Missouri Valley Conference (2-0)
10/19  Wake Forest 2, Elon 0 11/3  UNC Asheville 4, Wofford 1 9/10 Davidson 5, Vanderbilt 2
11/2  Wake Forest 2, Davidson 1 11/3 Liberty 1, Elon 1 9/12  # 7 UNC Greenshoro 5, Vanderbilt 4
11/3  Clemson 1, Furman 1 11/3  Appalachian State 1, Winthrop 0
11/6  VMI 3, Wofford 0 Northeast Conference (1-0)
Atlantic Sun (6-5-1) 11/6  Radford 1, Furman 0 9/23 Elon 2, St. Francis 1
9/1 Mercer 2, Furman 1 OT 11/6  Appalachian State 1, UNC Asheville 1
9/6 Gardner-Webb 2, Wofford 0 11/6  #1 UNC Greensboro 2, Winthrop 1 Patriot League (1-1)
9/10 Belmont 1, Wofford 0 11/7  Coll. of Charleston 3, Coastal Carolina 2 9/5 Lafayette 4, Appalachian State 0
9/12  Wofford 2, Lipscomb 1 9/10 College of Charleston 2, Bucknell 1
9/17  Georgia State 4, Wofford 0 Colonial Athletic Association (1-4)
9/18 Furman 2, Gardner-Webb 0 9/4  Georgia Southern 1, Towson 0 West Coast Conference (0-3)
9/19  Mercer 2, Wofford 0 9/4  Old Dominion 2, Davidson 0 9/10 Portland 2, College of Charleston 1
9/23  College of Charleston 2, Jacksonville 1 9/7  UNC Wilmington 2, Elon 1 9/16  San Francisco 3, Davidson 1
10/2  Campbell 2, Elon 1 9/18 VCU 2, College of Charleston 1 9/18 #4 Santa Clara 3, Davidson 0
10/15 Davidson 4, Mercer 2 11/3  UNC Wilmington 3, #1 UNCG 2
10/17 Georgia Southern 1, Georgia State NCAA Division 11 (4-0)
10/17 UNC Greensboro 1, Mercer 0 9/14  Wofford 2, Limestone 0
11/3  Georgia Southern 2, Mercer 1 Conference USA (7-2-1) 9/19  Appalachian State 6, Longwood 1
9/1 Charlotte 4, Appalachian State 3 OT 9/26  Elon 2, Longwood 1
Big East Conference (2-1) 9/1 Davidson 1, Marquette O 10/26  Wofford 2, Longood 1
10/1 Rutgers 1, College of Charleston 0 9/10 #7 UNC Greenshoro 4, #21 UAB 2
10/3  College of Charleston 1, #11 St. John’s 0 9/10 Furman 0, Louisville 0 NCAA Division Il (0-0-1)
9/11 East Carolina 3, Georgia Southern 1 9/10 Elon 1, North Carolina Wesleyan 1
Big Ten Conference (0-1) 9/12 Davidson 1 #21 UAB 0
9/5 Northwestern 4, College of Charleston 0 9/15 Elon 2, East Carolina 1
9/19  Georgia Southern 3, Louisville 0
Big South (10-8-5) 10/23 #1 UNC Greensboro 4, UNC Charlotte 2
9/1 Elon 3, Radford 0 11/5 Davidson 4, UNC Charlotte 2
9/1 High Point 3, Wofford 2
9/4  Elon 1, UNC Asheville 1 Independent (1-1)
9/29  South Carolina 4, Davidson 1
10/20  College of Charleston 3, #12 South Carolina 0
10/27 Furman 1, #25 South Carolina 0

Southern Conference Men’s Soccer Media Information
Name School Phone E-mail Websitg
Jonathan Caskey Appalachian State 828-262-7162 caskeyjw@appstate.edu WWW.goasu.com
Simon Whitaker College of Charleston 843-953-5465 whitakers@cofc.edu www.cofcsports.com
Erica Madden Davidson 704-894-2931 ermadden@davidson.com www.davidson.edu/athletics
Chris Rash Elon 336-278-6712 crash@elon.edu www.elon.edu/athleticg
Jordan Caskey Furman 864-294-2376 jordan.caskey@furman.edu www.furmanpaladins.com
Amy Howard Georgia Southern 912-681-5448 achoward@georgiasouthern.edu www.georgiasoutherneagles.com
Chris Jones UNC Greenshoro 336-334-5615 ctjones@uncg.edu Www.uncgspartans.com
Travis Woods Wofford 864-597-4092 woodstj@wofford.edu www.wofford.edu/athleticg
Nic Bowman Southern Conference 864-591-5100 nbowman@socon.org WWW.S0CoNSports.com

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



2004 Southern Conference
Men’s Soccer Championship
Tuesday, November 9 (Campus Sites)
November 12,14
Blackbaud Stadium
Daniel Island, SC

Tuesday (Campus Sites) Friday Sunday

#1 UNC Greensboro*

Match 1 k1 UNC Greensboro 4-0
Tuesday, Nov. 9 7:00
#8 Wofford
Match 5
Friday, Nov. 12
4:30 p.m.
#4 Davidson* p.m
Match 2 k4 Davidson 4-3

Tuesday, Nov. 9 7:00
#5 Georgia Southern

Match 7

Sunday, Nov. 14

#3 Appalachian State* 1:00 p.m.

Match 3 #3 Appalachian State 1-0
Tuesday, Nov. 9 7:00
#6 Furman
Match 6
Friday, Nov. 12
700 p.m.
#2 College of Charleston*
Match 4 #2 Coll. of Charleston 1-0

Tuesday., Nov. 9 6:00

#7 Elon

Times to be determined

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



Team-by Team Schedules

Appalachian State

(9-6-3, 4-2-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 at Charlotte L,4-30T
Sept. 4 at Rider # w, 2-1
Sept. 5 vs. Lafayette # L, 4-0
Sept. 15 at High Point W, 1-0
Sept. 19 Longwood W, 6-1
Sept. 22 Elon* W, 2-1
Sept. 25 at UNC Greenshoro* L, 5-0
Sept. 29 at Duke L, 3-0
Oct. 2 at Liberty W, 3-2
Oct. 5 College of Charleston* L, 1-0
Oct. 10 Georgia Southern* W, 1-0
Oct. 13 at Clemson L, 4-0
Oct. 16 at Wofford* T 1-1
Oct. 20 Radford T, 1-1
Oct. 24 at Furman* W, 1-0
Oct. 30 Davidson* W, 2-1
Nov. 3 Winthrop W, 1-0
Nov. 6 at UNC Asheville T 1-1
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

# - Rider Tourmanent in Lawrenceville, NJ

Elon
(4-10-5, 1-5-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 Radford L, 3-0
Sept. 4 at UNC Asheville T, 1-1
Sept. 7 at UNC Wilmington L,2-1
Sept. 10 North Carolina Wesleyan T, 1-1
Sept. 15 at East Carolina W, 2-1
Sept. 18 at UNC Greensboro* T, 1-1
Sept. 22 at Appalachian State* L.2-1
Sept. 24 vs. St. Francis @ W, 2-1
Sept. 26 vs. Longwood @ W, 3-2
Oct. 2 at Campbell L,2-1
Oct. 6 Furman* L, 1-0
Oct. 10 Wofford* W, 3-0
Oct. 13 North Carolina L,3-1
Oct. 15 at High Point T, 1-1
Oct. 19 at Wake Forest L, 2-0
Oct. 24 College of Charleston* L, 3-0
Oct. 26 at Davidson* L, 3-2
Oct. 31 at Georgia Southern* L,3-1
Nov. 3 Liberty T, 1-1
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

@ - JIMU Tournament in Harrisonburg, VA

College of Charleston

(13-5-1, 5-1-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 3 vs. lona @ W, 2-1
Sept. 5 at Northwestern @ L, 4-0
Sept. 10 vs. Bucknell# W, 2-1
Sept. 12 vs. Portland# L, 2-1
Sept. 17 vs. VCU $ L, 2-1
Sept. 18 at Richmond $ W, 4-3
Sept. 23 Jacksonville W, 2-1
Sept. 26 Davidson* W, 3-1
Oct. 1 at Rutgers % L, 1-0
Oct. 3 vs. #11 St. John’s % W, 1-0
Oct. 5 at Appalachian State* W, 1-0
Oct. 9 at Furman* W, 2-1
Oct. 12 Wofford* W, 3-0
Oct. 20 at #12 South Carolina W, 3-0
Oct. 24 at Elon* W,3-0
Oct. 27 Georgia Southern* T, 2-2
Oct. 30 UNC Greensboro* L,3-1
Nov. 5 Alabama A&M & W, 1-0
Nov. 7 Coastal Carolina & W, 3-2
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

@ - Northwestern Soccer Classic in Chicago, 1L
# - USC Soccer Classic in Columbia, SC

$ - Richmond NIKE Classic in Richmond, VA
% - Rutgers Soccer Classic in Piscataway, NJ

& - Aaron Olitisky Memorial Soccer Classic

Furman
(6-9-2, 2-5)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 Mercer L,2-10T
Sept. 5 Coastal Carolina L, 2-0
Sept. 10 Louisville@ T, 0-0
Sept. 12 Harvard @ L, 1-0
Sept. 18 Gardner-Webb W, 2-0
Sept. 24 vs. Princeton # W, 2-1
Sept. 26 vs. Liberty # W, 4-1
Oct. 2 UNC Greensboro* L,2-1
Oct. 6 at Elon* W, 1-0
Oct. 9 College of Charleston* L, 2-1
Oct. 13 at Georgia Southern* L, 1-0
Oct. 20 Davidson* L,2-1
Oct. 24 Appalachian State* L, 1-0
Oct. 27 at South Carolina W, 1-0
Oct. 30 at Wofford* W, 3-1
Nov. 3 Clemson T, 2-2
Nov. 6 at Radford L, 1-0
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)

Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)
@ - Diadora/Spinx Tourney

# - Wofford Invitational in Spartanburg, SC

Davidson
(9-9-1, 4-3)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 Marquette W, 1-0
Sept. 4 at Old Dominion L, 2-0
Sept. 10 Vanderbilt @ W, 5-2
Sept. 12 #21 UAB @ W, 1-0
Sept. 16 vs. San Francisco # L,3-1
Sept. 18 at Santa Clara # L, 3-0
Sept. 26 at College of Charleston* L,3-1
Sept. 29 # 15 South Carolina L,4-1
Oct. 9 at # 10 Virginia L,4-1
Oct. 12 #2 UNC Greensboro* L,2-1
Oct. 15 vs. Mercer $ W, 4-2
Oct. 17 vs. Coastal Carolina $ T 1-1
Oct. 20 at Furman* w, 2-1
Oct. 23 at Wofford* W, 2-1
Oct. 26 Elon* W, 3-2
Oct. 30 at Appalachian State* L, 2-1
Nov. 2 Wake Forest L,2-1
Nov. 5 at Charlotte W, 4-2
Nov. 7 Georgia Southern* W, 1-0
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

@ - Davidson/adidas Classic

# - Santa Clara/adidas Classic in Santa Clara, CA
$ - UNC Greensboro/adidas Classic

Georgia Southern

(7-6-4, 3-3-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 4 vs. Towson @ W, 1-0
Sept. 6 at UMBC @ T, 1-1
Sept. 11 East Carolina L, 3-1
Sept. 17 at Kentucky # T, 1-1
Sept. 19 vs. Louisville # W, 3-0
Sept. 25 High Point $ L, 2-0
Sept. 26 Winthrop $ w, 2-1
Oct. 2 at Wofford* W, 2-0
Oct. 5 # 2 UNC Greensboro* L,3-1
Oct. 10 at Appalachian State* L, 1-0
Oct. 13 Furman* W, 1-0
Oct. 17 Georgia State T, 1-1
Oct. 24 at Gardner-Webb L, 2-1
Oct. 27 at #26 College of Charleston* T, 2-2
Oct. 31 Elon* w, 3-1
Nov. 3 Mercer W, 2-1
Nov. 7 at Davidson* L, 1-0
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

@ - UMBCl/adidas Kickoff Classic in Baltimore, MD
# - Kentucky/Nike Invitational
$ - Georgia Southern/Nike Invitational

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



Team-by Team Schedules

#1 UNC Greensboro

(17-1-1, 6-0-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 #21 Virginia Tech W, 2-1
Sept. 4 #22 Clemson W, 2-0
Sept. 10 vs. #21 UAB # W, 4-2
Sept. 12 vs. Vanderbilt # W, 54
Sept. 18 Elon* T, 1-1
Sept. 21 at #23 Wake Forest W, 2-1
Sept. 25 Appalachian State* W, 5-0
Sept. 29 North Carolina W, 1-0
Oct. 2 at Furman* W, 2-1
Oct. 5 at Georgia Southern* w, 3-1
Oct. 12 at Davidson* W, 2-1
Oct. 15 Coastal Carolina % W, 2-0
Oct. 17 Mercer % W, 1-0
Oct. 19 Wofford* W, 5-0
Oct. 23 at Charlotte W, 4-2
Oct. 27 High Point W, 3-2
Oct. 30 at #26 Coll. of Charleston* W, 3-2
Nov. 3 at UNC Wilmington L, 3-2
Nov. 6 Winthrop W, 2-1
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

# - Davidson Classic in Davidson, NC
% - UNCG adidas Classic

Wofford
(3-13-1 0-6-1)

Date Opponent Time/Result
Sept. 1 at High Point L, 3-2
Sept. 6 Gardner-Webb L,2-0
Sept. 10 at Belmont L, 1-0
Sept. 12 at Lipscomb w, 2-1
Sept. 14 Limestone W, 2-0
Sept. 17 at Georgia State L, 4-0
Sept. 19 Mercer L, 2-0
Sept. 24 Liberty # L, 1-0
Sept. 26 Princeton # L, 4-1
Oct. 2 Georgia Southern* L,2-0
Oct. 10 at Elon* L, 3-0
Oct. 12 at College of Charleston* L, 3-0
Oct. 16 APPALACHIAN STATE* T 1-1
Oct. 19 at #1 UNC Greenshoro* L, 5-0
Oct. 23 DAVIDSON* L,2-1
Oct. 26 LONGWOOD W, 2-1
Oct. 30 FURMAN* L,3-1
Nov. 3 at UNC Asheville 2:00
Nov. 6 at VMI 11:00
Nov. 9 SoCon Tournament First Round (at

Higher Seeds)
Nov. 12, 14 SoCon Tournament (Charleston, SC)

# - Wofford/adidas Invitational

School Coach
Appalachian State Paul Stahlschmidt
College of Charleston Ralph Lundy
Davidson Matt Spear

Elon Mike Reilly
Furman Doug Alison
Georgia Southern Kevin Chambers
UNC Greensboro Michael Parker
Wofford Matt Kern

Rec at Career
Yrs School Pct Record
7th 16-17-4 432 70-58-9
29th 207-144-33 539 347-215-36
4th 45-29-7 .555 same
20th 45-110-10 272 161-180-21
10th 143-51-16 680 same
9th 64-94-17 .365 same
29th 321-119-11 711 433-146-30
15th 9-46-3 155 135-137-14

Men’s Soccer Coaching Capsules

Pct
.510
.580
same
444
same
same
711
472

Career

SoCon
7-5-1
33-20-1
21-8-1
2-10-2
60-11-2
25-36-7
48-11-3
2-18-2

Pct
.538
.611
.700
142
.821
.367
174
.090

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence




Honors and Awards

Player of the Week (11/9)

Davidson’s Mac Wilkie

SPARTANBURG, SC -- Mac Wilkie of Davidson today
was named the Southern Conference men’s soccer Player
of the Week for the week of November 9.

Wilkie, a sophomore midfielder from Jamesville, NY,
recorded one goal and two assists in the Wildcat’s three
games during the week, leading Davidson to a 2-1 record.
After dropping a game to ninth-ranked Wake Forest, the
‘Cats rebounded to defeat UNC Charlotte, 4-2, and Geor-
gia Southern, 1-0. During the match against the 49ers
Wilkie recorded two assists, including the assist on the
game winning goal. Two days later against the Eagles
he scored the game winning goal to lift the Wildcats
over Georgia Southern, clinching the fourth-seed and a
first round home match in the 2004 SoCon men’s soccer
tournament. During the 2004 campaign Wilkie leads all
Wildcats and is second in the league with seven assists.

Davidson returns to the field on Tuesday, November 9
as they host Georgia Southern in the first round of the
2004 men’s soccer championships at 7:00.

Other top performers for the week included College of
Charleston’s Ben Hollingsworth, Philip Cavicchia of Ap-
palachian State and Scott Jones from UNC Greensboro.

2004 Men'’s Soccer Players of the Week
9/7 - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
9/13 - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
9/21 - Adam Webb, Georgia Southern
9/28 - Eliot Paschalis, Furman
10/5 - Keith Wiggans, College of Charleston
Phil Long, UNC Greensboro

10/12 - Matt Shindelholz, College of Charleston
10/19 - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
10/26 - Troy Lesesne, College of Charleston

Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
11/2 - Lawrence Smith, Georgia Southern

2004 College Soccer News National Team of
the Week
9/7 - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
10/26 - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
Troy Lesesne, College of Charleston

2004 Soccer America National Team of the
Week
10/07 - Phil Long, UNC Greensboro

2004 Preseason All-Southern Conference

GK - Philip Cavicchia, Appalachian State
D - Drew Cavanagh, College of Charleston
D - John Latting, Davidson

D - Faybyan Saxe, Elon

D - Luke Barbour, Furman

MF - Troy Lesesne, College of Charleston
MF - Josh Villalobos, Furman

MF - Scott Jones, UNC Greensbhoro

MF - James Goodman, UNC Greenshoro
F - Keon McPherson, Appalachian State
F - Tony Meyers, College of Charleston

F - Egill Atlason, UNC Greensboro

F - Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro

2004 Men’s Soccer Preseason Poll
1. UNC Greensboro (6)
2. College of Charleston (1)
3. Davidson (1)
4. Furman
5. Appalachian State
6. Elon
7. Georgia Southern
8. Wofford

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence
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905 East Main Street, Suite 6; Spartanburg, SC 29302
864-591-5100¢ Fax 864-591-3448

November 9, 2004
Contact: Nic Bowman, Public Affairs Assistant (nbowman@socon.org)

SoCon Announces Men'’s Soccer All-Conference Teams

GREENSBORO, NC -- The Southern Conference announced its 2004 Men’s Soccer All-Conference teams today, as well as
the Player of the Year, Freshman of the Year, and Coach of the Year. All honorees were voted on by the league’s coaches.

UNC Greensboro sophomore Randi Patterson was selected as the Player of the Year. The Spartan forward finished the season
with 17 goals, seven assists and 41 points, leading the league in goals per game, points per game, goals and total points.
He also finished the 2004 regular season ranked sixth in the country in points per game with 2.16 and goals per game with
0.89. Teammate Matt Smith garnered freshman of the year honors. The rookie forward started in seven of the 19 matches
he played in, picking up seven goals, five assists and 19 points.

UNC Greensboro head coach Michael Parker was voted the league’s Coach of the Year. During the 2004 campaign Parker
led his Spartans to a number one national ranking, holding the top spot for three consecutive weeks. In a season where the
Spartans finished as the regular season champions, UNCG posted 12-1-1 overall record while recording an unbeaten 6-0-1
mark in league play.

Seven schools were represented on the two 11-player squads. League champion UNC Greensboro landed four players on
the first team. Joining Patterson on the first team are fellow Spartans midfielders Scott Jones, Phil Long and defender David
Worthen. Representing the College of Charleston on the first team are forward Tony Meyers, midfielder Troy Lesesne and
defender Drew Cavanaugh.

Appalachian State placed two players on the team with goalkeeper Philip Cavicchia and forward Keon McPherson. Georgia
Southern forward Lawrence Smith picked up a first team bid, with Davidson defender John Latting rounding out the first team.

Southern Conference All-Conference Teams

First Team Second Team

F-Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro F-Douglas Boateng, Elon

F-Keon McPherson, Appalachian State F-Tommy Irwin, Georgia Southern
F-Tony Meyers, Collge of Charleston F-Raphael Jones, Appalachian State
F-Lawrence Smith, Georgia Southern MF-Josh Villalobos, Furman

MF-Phil Long, UNC Greensboro MF-Egill Atlason, UNC Greensboro
MF-Scott Jones, UNC Greenshoro MF-Ben Hollingsworth, College of Charleston
MF-Troy Lesesne, College of Charleston D-Junior Nombre, Elon

D-Drew Cavanaugh, College of Charleston D-Pat Farrell, UNC Greensboro

D-John Latting, Davidson D-Jon Leathers, Furman

D-David Worthen, UNC Greensboro GK-Keith Wiggans, College of Charleston
GK-Philip Cavicchia, Appalachian State GK-Alex Maslow, Furman

Player of the Year: Randi Patterson, UNC Greensboro
Freshman of the Year: Matt Smith, UNC Greensboro
Coach of the Year: Michael Parker, UNC Greensboro

Eighty-four years of Acadesfii-and Athletics Excellence



SoCon Among Division | Leaders

Team
Scoring Offense
2nd-UNC Greensboro - 2.68 ppg

Winning Percentage
1st-UNC Greensboro - .921
245h-College of Charleston - .711

Individual
Points Per Game
6th-Randi Patterson, UNC Greenshoro - 2.16

Goals Per Game
6th-Randi Patterson, UNC Greensbhoro - 0.86

Assists Per Game
30th-Troy Lesesne, College of Charleston - 0.47

Saves
23st-Alex Maslow, Furman - 5.12

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



NSCAA/adidas Top 25 National

Rankings For

Nov. 9, 2004

No. School Prev. Week
1. UC Santa Barbara 5
2. UNC Greensboro 1
3. Southern Methodist 3
4. Indiana 7
5. Maryland 6
6.  New Mexico 12
7. Notre Dame 4
8.  Virginia 10
9. Check Website
10. Boston College 8
11. Memphis 13
12. Penn State 14
13. UCLA 2
14. Hartwick 15
15. Virginia Commonwealth 16
16. St. John’s 11
17. Creighton 18
18. Seton Hall 21
19. James Madison --
20. College of Charleston 22
21. Washington 17
22. Connecticut --
23. U of Alabama Birmingham -
24, Ohio State --
25 Duke --

UNC Wilmington --

California 24

Soccertimes.com

Top 25
Nov. 9, 2004
No. School Prev. Week
1. Indiana 3
2. UNC Greensboro 1
3. Southern Methodist 5
4. Notre Dame 2
5. UC Santa Barbara 6
6.  New Mexico 7
7. UCLA 4
8.  Maryland 10
9. Wake Forest 8
10. Virginia 9
11. California 12
12. Creighton 14
13.  Washington 11
14. Duke 19
15. Boston College 13
16. Virginia Commonwealth 16
17. Memphis 18
18. James Madison 21
19. St. John’s 15
20. Penn State 20
21. Santa Clara 17
22. Hartwick --
23 San Francisco 24

24. Ohio State -
25.  UNC Wilmington --

RC College of Charleston (7)

SOCCERTIMES.COM

To P 2 5 College Coaches Poll
Division | Men's Soccer

Soccer America

SoCon In The National Rankings

Top 25
Nov. 8, 2004
No. School Prev. Week
1. UNC Greensboro 1
2. New Mexico 2
3. Southern Methodist 3
4. UCLA 4
5. Maryland 12
6. UC Santa Barbara 8
7.  California 6
8.  Wake Forest 5
9. Washington 7
10. Indiana 10
11. Virginia 9
12. Notre Dame 11
13. Creighton 14
14. Duke 19
15. James Madison 16
16. Boston College 13
17. West Virginia --
18. Penn State 17
19. Santa Clara 15
20. Memphis 22
21. Florida International 23
22.  Virginia Commonwealth 21
23. Portland --
24, St John’s 20
25. Ohio State --

SoccerAmerica

©®NOOAWNEZ

9.

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.

o

College Soccer News

Top 30
Nov. 8, 2004
School Prev. Week
UNC Greensboro 1
Southern Methodist 2
Indiana 3
Notre Dame 4
UC Santa Barbara 7
New Mexico 8
Maryland 10
UCLA 5
Wake Forest 6
Creighton 12
Virginia 9
Virginia Commonwealth 15
Washington 13
California 14
James Madison 17
Memphis 20
Harwick 18
Boston College 11
St. John’s 16
Ohio State 26
Duke 27
Kentucky 22
San Francisco 19
Penn State 23
Florida International --
LMU 24
Cal State Northridge 28
Northwestern 29
Santa Clara 21
UWM 30

RC College of Charleston

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



Overall Team Statistics

2004 Southern Conference
CONFERENCE SOCCER STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 09, 2004 (All games)

TEAM MISCELLANEOUS

Team GP Shots Fouls Offside Corners PK/PKA YC/RC
Appalachian State... 18 230 282 32 74 0/0 4071
Coll of Charleston.. 19 296 284 63 87 1/0 20/1
Davidson............ 19 251 275 44 107 4/3 24/0
Elon................ 19 208 312 33 84  4/3 40/2
Furman.............. 17 237 357 34 97 3/2 45/1
Georgia Southern.... 17 225 278 51 92 3/2 40/4
UNCG. .o ie et 19 278 242 46 120 5/5 3371
Wofford............. 19 175 258 35 67 0/0 21/3
SHOTS POINTS
## Team GP  No. Avg/G ## Team GP  No. Avg/G
1.Coll of Charleston.. 19 295 15.53 1.UNCG. o ei e aa 19 143 7.53
2.UNCG. .. iiiiiiiaa 19 278 14.63 2.Coll of Charleston.. 19 101 5.32
3.Davidson............ 19 251 13.21 3.Davidson............ 19 92 4.84
A Furman. .. ....oaaa-- 17 238 14.00 4 _Appalachian State... 18 72 4.00
5_Appalachian State... 18 230 12.78 5.Georgia Southern.... 17 64 3.76
6.Georgia Southern.... 17 224 13.18 6. Furman. ............. 17 59 3.47
7.Elon....... ... ..... 19 208 10.95 [@EEIon By . . . 19 56 2.95
8_Wofford............. 19 175 9.21 8.Wofford............. 19 39 2.05
GOALS GOALS PER GAME
## Team GP  No. Avg/G ## Team GP  No. Avg/G
1.UNCG. .o ii i aia e 19 51 2.68 L1.UNCG. oo iiieiiaa e 19 51 2.68
2.Coll of Charleston.. 19 35 1.84 2.Coll of Charleston.. 19 35 1.84
3.Davidson............ 19 31 1.63 3.Davidson............ 19 31 1.63
4 _Appalachian State... 18 25 1.39 4 _Appalachian State... 18 25 1.39
S5.Elon. ... ... aa... 19 22 1.16 5.Georgia Southern.... 17 22 1.29

Georgia Southern.... 17 22 1.29 6. Furman.............. 17 20 1.18
7.Furman.............. 17 20 1.18 7.Elon.......o.ooo.... 19 22 1.16
8_Wofford............. 19 13 0.68 8. Wofford............. 19 13 0.68
ASSISTS ASSISTS PER GAME
## Team GP  No. Avg/G ## Team GP  No. Avg/G
1.UNCG. .o ii e 19 41 2.16 JEUNCG e innce momange < 19 41  2.16
2.Coll of Charleston.. 19 31 1.63 2.Coll of Charleston.. 19 31 1.63
3.Davidson............ 19 30 1.58 3.Davidson............ 19 30 1.58
4 _Appalachian State... 18 22 1.22 4 _Appalachian State... 18 22 1.22
5.Georgia Southern.... 17 20 1.18 5.Georgia Southern.... 17 20 1.18
6.Furman.............. 17 19 1.12 6.Furman.............. 17 19 1.12
7.Wofford............. 19 13 0.68 7 Wofford............. 19 13 0.68
8.Elon................ 19 12 0.63 8.Elon................ 19 12 0.63
GOALS ALLOWED GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE
## Team GP  No. Avg/G ## Team GP GA Minutes Avg.
1.Furman.............. 17 19 1.12 1.Furman.............. 17 19 1600:44 1.07
2.Georgia Southern.... 17 20 1.18 2.UNCG. . oiiiiiia e 19 21 1737:52 1.09
B.UNCG. o oei i 19 21 1.11 3.Georgia Southern.... 17 20 1646:07 1.09
4_Coll of Charleston.. 19 23 1.21 4_.Coll of Charleston.. 19 24 1763:56 1.22
5.Appalachian State... 18 30 1.67 5_Appalachian State... 18 30 1692:49 1.59
6.Elon. ... ... ... ..... 19 33 1.74 6.Elon................ 19 33 1817:28 1.63
7.Davidson............ 19 36 1.89 7.Davidson............ 19 36 1773:08 1.83
8. Wofford............. 19 45  2.37 8. Wofford............. 19 45 1747:57 2.32

2004 Southern Conference

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



Overall Team Statistics

CONFERENCE SOCCER STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 09, 2004 (All games)

_Appalachian State. ..
.Coll of Charleston..
.Georgia Southern....
_Davidson..........

O~NOOAWNRE

.Coll of Charleston..
_Appalachian State. ..
.Georgia Southern....
_Davidson..........

OFFSIDES

#it

Team

0W~NOOSAWNRE

.Coll of Charleston..
.Georgia Southern....

.Appalachian State...

STANDINGS

Coll of Charleston..
Appalachian State...
Davidson............
Georgia Southern....

TEAM SUMMARIES
Team

GP  No. Avg/G
.. 19 119 6.26
.. 19 101 5.32
.. 17 92 5.41
18 83 4.61
19 7 4.05
17 75 4.41
.. 19 60 3.16
.. 19 59 3.11
GP  No. Avg/G
.. 17 357 21.00
.. 19 312 16.42
19 284 14.95
18 282 15.67
17 278 16.35
.. 19 275 14.47
.. 19 258 13.58
.. 19 242 12.74
GP  No. Avg/G
19 63 3.32
17 51 3.00
.. 19 46 2.42
.. 19 44 2.32
.. 19 35 1.84
.. 17 34 2.00
.. 19 33 1.74
18 32 1.78

SH
##

UTOUTS
Team

~N O

##

Georgia Southern....
Appalachian State...

_Davidson..........

Team

O~NO U WNRE

YE
##

Wofford...........

LLOW CARDS
Team

.Georgia Southern....
.Coll of Charleston..

-Appalachian State...

o~ O

2004 Southern Conference
CONFERENCE SOCCER STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 09, 2004 (All games)

13-
9-
9-
7-
6-
4-
3-

Marg

SFurman. ..ol oL

.Georgia Southern....
Appalachian State...

.Coll of Charleston..

Shots Saves

Shutouts Avg/G

6 0.32

6 0.32

4 0.24

4 0.24

4 0.22

3 0.16

1 0.05

1 0.05
No. Avg/G
120 6.32
107 5.63
97 5.71
92 5.41
87 4.58
84 4.42
74 4.11
67 3.53
No. Avg/G
45 2.65
40 2.35
40 2.22
40 2 N8
33 1.74
24 1.26
21 1.11
20 1.05

CURRENT UNBEATEN STREAK

Team

No. Record

in streak

Appalachian State
Davidson

Coll of Charleston
UNCG

Elon

Save% Corners

Appalachian State...
Coll of Charleston..

J--=--- CONFERENCE------ |
W-L-T Pct GF GA
6- 0-1 .929 21 5
5- 1-1 .786 15 7
4- 2- 1 .643 7 9
4- 3- 0 .571 11 11
3- 3- 1 .500 9 8
2- 5- 0 .286 7 9
1- 5- 1 .214 8 13
0- 6-1 .071 3 19
GP GF-GA Score Avg
18 25-30 1.39-1.67
19 35-24 1.84-1.26
19 31-36 1.63-1.89
19 22-33 1.16-1.74
17 20-19 1.18-1.12
17 22-20 1.29-1.18
19 51-21 2.68-1.11
19 13-45 0.68-2.37

————— OVERALL-------
L- T Pct GF
1-1 .921 51
5-1 .711 35
6- 3 .583 25
9-1 .500 31
6- 4 .529 22
9- 2 .412 19

10- 5 .342 22

15- 1 .184 13
in PK-ATT

28 0-0 23

58 0-1 29

26 3-4 25

58 3-4 20

06 2-3 23

12 2-3 22

58 5-5 27

68 0-0 17

83 73.5 74
77 76.2 87
60 62.5 107
01 75.4 84
92 82.9 97
75 78.9 92
59 73.8 120
19 72.6 67

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



Through games of Nov 09, 2004 (All games)

To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 50.0% of their team’s games, goalies at least 33.0% of their team’s minutes.

SHOTS
## Player-Team
1.Randi Patterson-UNCG. .
2_Lawrence Smith-GSU....
Richard Jata-FUR......
4.Tony Myers-COFC.......
5.Phil Long-UNCG........
6.Keon McPherson-ASU....
Troy Lesesne-COFC.....
8.Douglas Boateng-ELON. .
9.Tommy lrwin-GSU.......
10.Cass Baltz-DAV........
Raphael Jones-ASU.....

POINTS
## Player-Team
1.Randi Patterson-UNCG. .
2_Lawrence Smith-GSU....
Scott Jones-UNCG......
4 _Matt Smith-UNCG.......
5.Keon McPherson-ASU. ...
Troy Lesesne-COFC.....
7.Tony Myers-COFC.......
Brett Paschal l-ELON. ..
James Goodman-UNCG. . ..
Phil Long-UNCG........

GOALS
## Player-Team
1.Randi Patterson-UNCG. .
2_Lawrence Smith-GSU....
3.Scott Jones-UNCG......
Tony Myers-COFC.......
Matt Smith-UNCG.......
Brett Paschal l-ELON. ..
Douglas Boateng-ELON. .
8.Keon McPherson-ASU. ...
Tommy Irwin-GSU.......

Ben Hollingsworth-COFC. ..

Raphael Jones-ASU.....
James Goodman-UNCG. . ..
Phil Long-UNCG........

ASSISTS
## Player-Team
1.Troy Lesesne-COFC.....
2_Randi Patterson-UNCG. .
Mac Wilkie-DAV........
4.Scott Jones-UNCG......
Josh Villalobos-FUR. ..
Jeff Lochrie-UNCG.....
Egill Atlason-UNCG....
8.Jeremy Gold-COFC......
Keon McPherson-ASU. ...
Cass Baltz-DAV........
Matt Smith-UNCG.......

GAME-WINNING GOALS

## Player-Team
1.Scott Jones-UNCG......
2 _Raphael Jones-ASU.....
3.Tommy lrwin-GSU.......

Matt Schindelholz-COFC. ..
Ben Hollingsworth-COFC. ..

Scott Milroth-COFC. ...
Randi Patterson-UNCG. .
James Goodman-UNCG. . ..
Phil Long-UNCG........

Overall Individual Statistics

2004 Southern Conference
INDIVIDUAL SOCCER STATISTICS

GP No. Avg/G
... 19 63 3.32
... 16 54 3.38
... 16 54 3.38
... 18 53 2.94
... 19 50 2.63
... 15 46 3.07
... 19 46 2.42
... 19 45 2.37
... 16 41 2.56
... 17 39 2.29
... 18 39 2.17
GP Goals Ast. Pts. Avg/G
... 19 17 7 41 2.16
... 16 8 2R 20) 1825
... 16 7 6 20 1.25
... 19 7 5 19 1.00
... 15 6 5 17 1.13
... 19 4 9 17 0.89
... 18 7 2 16 0.89
... 19 7 2 16 0.84
... 19 6 4 16 0.84
... 19 6 4 16 0.84
GP No. Avg/G
... 19 17 0.89
... 16 8 0.50
... 16 7 0.44
... 18 7 0.39
... 19 7 0.37
... 19 7 0.37
... 19 7 0.37
... 15 6 0.40
... 16 6 0.38
17 6 0.35
... 18 6 0.33
... 19 6 0.32
... 19 6 0.32
GP No. Avg/G
... 19 9 0.47
... 19 7 0.37
... 19 7 0.37
... 16 6 0.38
... 17 6 0.35
... 18 6 0.33
... 19 6 0.32
... 14 5 0.36
... 15 5 0.33
... 17 5 0.29
... 19 5 0.26
GP No. Avg/G
... 16 31

... 18 17
... 19 16
... 19 16

i
ly
WWwWwwWwwwwh o
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=
o

SHOTS PER GAME

#i#

Player-Team GP
_Richard Jata-FUR......... 16
Lawrence Smith-GSU....... 16
_.Randi Patterson-UNCG..... 19
.Keon McPherson-ASU....... 15
.Tony Myers-COFC.......... 18
_Phil Long-UNCG........... 19
_Tommy Irwin-GSU.......... 16
.Troy Lesesne-COFC........ 19
.Douglas Boateng-ELON..... 19
.Cass Baltz-DAV........... 17

CQOVWwO~NO U bW

[

POINTS PER GAME

##

o~NoO 0N

#i#t

##
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Avg/G
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Player-Team GP Goals Ast. Pts.
.Randi Patterson-UNCG..... 19 17 7 4
.Lawrence Smith-GSU....... 16 8 4 20
Scott Jones-UNCG......... 16 7 6 20
.Keon McPherson-ASU....... 15 6 5 17
_Matt Smith-UNCG.......... 19 7 5 19
-Troy Lesesne-COFC........ 19 4 9 17
-Tony Myers-COFC.......... 18 7 2 16
.Brett Paschall-ELON...... 19 7 2 16
Phil Long-UNCG........... 19 6 4 16
James Goodman-UNCG....... 19 6 4 16
GOALS PER GAME
Player-Team GP No. Avg/G
-.Randi Patterson-UNCG..... 19 17 0.89
.Lawrence Smith-GSU....... 16 8 0.50
.Scott Jones-UNCG......... 16 7 0.44
.Keon McPherson-ASU....... 15 6 0.40
.Tony Myers-COFC.......... 18 7 0.39
_Tommy Irwin-GSU.......... 16 6 0.38
_Brett Paschall-ELON...... 19 7 0.37
Douglas Boateng-ELON..... 19 7 0.37
Matt Smith-UNCG.......... 19 7 0.37
.Ben Hollingsworth-COFC... 17 6 0.35
ASSISTS PER GAME
Player-Team GP No. Avg/G
.Troy Lesesne-COFC........ 19 9 0.47
.Scott Jones-UNCG......... 16 6 0.38
.Randi Patterson-UNCG..... 19 7 0.37
Mac Wilkie-DAV........... 19 7 0.37
.Jeremy Gold-COFC......... 14 5 0.36
.Josh Villalobos-FUR. ... .. 17 6 0.35
_Jeff Lochrie-UNCG........ 18 6 0.33
Keon McPherson-ASU....... 15 5 0.33
_Egill Atlason-UNCG....... 19 6 0.32
.Cass Baltz-DAV........... 17 5 0.29
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Overall Individual Statistics

2004 Southern Conference
INDIVIDUAL SOCCER STATISTICS
Through games of Nov 09, 2004 (All games)

GOALS AGAINST AVG SAVE PERCENTAGE

## Player-Team GP GA Minutes GaAvg ## Player-Team GP Saves GA SavePct
1.Jay Benfield-UNCG. ........ 16 13 1265:55 0.92 1.Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 87 18 .829
2_Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 18 1560:35 1.04 2_Adam Webb-GSU............ 16 64 19 .771
3_Adam Webb-GSU............ 16 19 1503:20 1.14 3.Jay Benfield-UNCG......... 16 43 13 .768
4 _.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 24 1763:56 1.22 4 _.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 71 24 747
5.Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 29 1673:24 1.56 5.Russ Sandifer-WOF........ 18 64 22 .744
6.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 32 1739:48 1.66 6.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 93 32 .744
7.Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 28 1493:13 1.69 7.Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 74 29 718
8.Russ Sandifer-WOF........ 18 22 918:33 2.16 8.Joey Taylor-WOF.......... 16 50 23 .685
9.Joey Taylor-WOF.......... 16 23 829:24 2.50 9.Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 50 28 .641

SAVES SAVES PER GAME

## Player-Team GP No. Avg/G ## Player-Team GP No. Avg/G
1.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 93 4.89 1.Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 87 5.12
2_.Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 87 5 il 2.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 93 4.89
3.Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 74 4.11 3.Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 74 4.11
4 _.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 71 3.74 4_.Adam Webb-GSU. ........... 16 64 4.00
5.Adam Webb-GSU. ........... 16 64 4.00 5.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 71 3.74

Russ Sandifer-WOF........ 18 64 3.56 6.Russ Sandifer-WOF........ 18 64 3.56
7.Joey Taylor-WOF.......... 16 50 3.12 7.Joey Taylor-WOF.......... 16 50 3.12
Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 50 2.78 8.Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 50 2.78
9.Jay Benfield-UNCG......... 16 43 2.69 9.Jay Benfield-UNCG......... 16 43 2.69

10.Ryan Nowak-UNCG.......... 7 12 1.71
SHUTOUTS SHUTOUTS PER GAME

## Player-Team GP Shutouts Sho/G ## Player-Team GP Shutouts Sho/G
1.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 6.0 0.32 1.Keith Wiggans-COFC....... 19 6.0 0.32
2_Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 4.0 0.22 2.Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 4.0 0.24

Alex Maslow-FUR.......... 17 4.0 0.24 3.Philip Cavicchia-ASU..... 18 4.0 0.22
4_Adam Webb-GSU............ 16 3.5 0.22 4_Adam Webb-GSU............ 16 3.5 0.22
5.Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 3.0 0.17 5.Brian Young-GSU.......... 3 0.5 0.17
6.Jay Benfield-UNCG......... 16 2.0 0.12 Bart Creasman-DAV........ 18 3.0 0.17
7.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 1.0 0.05 7.Ryan Nowak-UNCG.......... 7 1.0 0.14

Ryan Nowak-UNCG.......... 7 1.0 0.14 8.Jay Benfield-UNCG......... 16 2.0 0.12
9.Brian Young-GSU.......... 3 0.5 0.17 9.Taylor Saxe-ELON......... 19 1.0 0.05

Eighty-four years of Academic and Athletics Excellence



